outsourcing on cost reduction and evaluate the effect of inventory management on improving 

efficiency of Nigeria breweries and 7up Company in Enugu state. Descriptive survey design 

approach was adopted. A total population of 1346 selected staff of the study firms. Sample size of two 

hundred and ninety-five (295) using Freund and William's statistic formula at 5 percent margin of 

error. Two hundred and fifty-three (253) staff returned the questionnaire. Data was presented and 

analyzed by mean score and standard deviation using Sprint Likert Scale. The hypotheses were 

analyzed using Z – test statistic tool. The study revealed that Logistics outsourcing had significant

[...]

performance of oil and gas companies in Rivers State. The objective was to examine the relationship 

between logistics outsourcing and organizational performance of oil and gas firms in Rivers. The study 

employed descriptive research design and the target population was two hundred and ninety-five 

(295) oil and gas firms in Rivers State. The population of five hundred and ten, and the sample size of 

this study was 170 oil and gas firms were used. Descriptive statistics was adopted while, the Pearson’s 

Product Moment Correlation technique was used analyzed the data.

[...]

evidence from Nigeria Breweries Ama Enugu Nigeria. The 

study sought to ascertain what drives logistics management in materials and sales turnover, determine 

the relationship between materials management and level of profitability. The study had a population 

of 224 (two hundred and twenty-four). The entire population was used since it was not large enough to 

be subjected to sample size determination. Instrument used for data collection was only questionnaire. 

195 copies of the questionnaire were returned. However, only 190 copies were properly filled and used

[...]

of secondary can be split into two parts internal and external sources. 

3.3 Area of Study 

The area of the study was Enugu State, Nigeria. The organizations under study include: Nigeria 

Breweries and 7up companies, 9th mile, Enugu state. 

3.4 Population of the Study 

The population of the study was one thousand, three hundred and forty-six (1346) selected staff from 

the selected organizations. To determine the adequate sample size, the study used Freund and 

William's statistic formula as quoted by (Uzoagulu 2011). Table 3.1 for details. 

Name of the Organisation Population  

1. Nigeria Breweries 9th Mile 713